

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10747/2025

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Gajanand & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Neeraj Batra
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Dinesh Yadav

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

05/02/2026

Mr. Neeraj Batra, Advocate, submits that as the matter pertains to the Revenue Department, Mr. V.D. Gathala, learned AGC, will appear on behalf of the petitioner.

Taking note of the above submission, Registry is directed to publish name of Mr. V.D. Gathala, learned AGC, as counsel for the petitioner in the cause list.

List the matter on 24.02.2026, on or before which, learned counsel for the petitioner may take appropriate steps for effecting service of notice upon unserved respondent(s).

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J